
City of Pikeville 
25 Municipal Drive 

P.O. Box 225 
Pikeville, Tennessee 37367 

423-447-2919 

Philip Cagle 
Mayor 

 
 
 

COMMUNITY  CONTACTS 
 
 

SPORTS 
Baseball ..................................Cliff Tabor ................423-305-3736 ................................... 21taborc@gmail.com 
Basketball 
 Community .......................Roy Pankey ..............423-285-0334 .................................. coachpank1@aol.com 
 PES (PTO Pres.) .................Keely Telle ...............858-442-4974 .................. keely.treasure.hunt@gmail.com 
 Wheeler (PTO Pres.) .........Rachel Bruning ........423-413-6913 ..................... rbruning@avaloncentertn.org 
Cheer 
 Little Blue .........................Kara Walling ............816-810-3540 ...... karawalling@bledsoecountyschools.org 
 PTO Basketball ..................Lindsey Wilburn .......423-718-0300 ..............................lindseyt904@yahoo.com 
Football 
 Little Blue .........................Heather Leome ........407-508-6758 .................. heatherleome1019@gmail.com 
Soccer .....................................Greg Smart ..............423-364-1154 ............................... gregsmart4@gmail.com 
Softball ...................................Brian Turner ............423-802-2233 ...... brianturner@bledsoecountyschools.org 
 
 

CITY COMMITTEES 
Chamber of Commerce ...........................................Matt Boynton .............................. mboynton@bledsoe.net 
  Keslin Moore ....................................kmoore@bledsoe.net 
Christmas (Light up Pikeville) Committee................Lola Sells ................................. vaughnhouse@bledsoe.net 
Fall Festival Committee ...........................................Keslin Moore ....................................kmoore@bledsoe.net 
JECDB .......................................................................Keslin Moore ....................................kmoore@bledsoe.net 
Main Street Committee ...........................................Jeania Lansing ........................... jeanialansing@yahoo.com 
Parks and Recreation Committee ............................Jason Reel ....................... jreel@bledsoecountyschools.org 
Tourism Committee.................................................Keslin Moore ....................................kmoore@bledsoe.net 
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